APN: 1022-18-002-020
RETURN RECORDED DEED TO
AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:
ROBERT R. WARZYNSKI and
DEBORAH A. WARZYNSKI, Trustees
1533 Alba Vista
Gardnerville, NV 89410

Rec:\$15.00 Total:\$15.00 **06/29/2016 03:53 PM**

DEBORAH A WARZYNSKI

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Pgs=3

2016-883542



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

The persons executing this document hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons pursuant to NRS 239B.030.

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made on June 2/2, 2016, by and between ROBERT R.

WARZYNSKI and DEBORAH A. WARZYNSKI, grantors, and ROBERT R. WARZYNSKI

and DEBORAH A. WARZYNSKI, Trustees of THE WARZYNSKI FAMILY TRUST, grantees,

WITNESSETH:

That the grantors, for good and valuable consideration to them in hand paid by the grantees, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do by these presents grant, bargain, and sell to the grantees, and to their successors and assigns, all that certain parcel of real property located in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

Lot 51, Block A, as shown on the Map of HOLBROOK HIGHLANDS, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on March 22, 1978, as Document No. 18825.

TOGETHER WITH all land singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder or remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all and singular the premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the said grantees and to their successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantors have executed this conveyance the day and year first above written.

ROBERT R. WARZYNSKI

DEBORAH A. WARZYNSKI

STATE OF NEVADA

) ss.

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

SONJA FISCHER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
APPT. No. 04-89854-12
MY APPT. EXPIRES MARCH 14, 2018

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) 1022-18-002-020	^
b)	
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	es.
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOKPAGE
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	DATE OF RECORDING:NOTES:
i) Other	
1) 🗀 Oulci	Trust Cut-OK KLE
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
Transfer Tax Value:	s
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$.\$0.00
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u>	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section #
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: This conve	eyance transfers grantors© interest into their
revocable living trust without cone	sideration.
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 1	<u>00.0(</u> %
	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to	
	intiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
	ption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	t at 1% per month.
P 16. 277 020 41. P 16. U 1. U	1. I.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be joint to NRS 375.030, the Seller shall be joint to NRS	intly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Signature Schorald Waszepische	Capacity DUNEY
Signatury Sept Edge (Vessel 1976)	capacity
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
	, - ,
Print Name: Robert R. and Deborah A. Warzynski	Print Name: The Warzynski Family Trust
Address: 1533 Alba Vista	Address: 1533 Alba Vista
City: Gardnerville	City: Gardnerville
State: Nevada Zip: 89410	State: Nevada Zip: 89410
COMPANY/DEDGOV REQUESTRIC RECORDING	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	Esproy #
Print Name:	Escrow #
Address: State:	Zip:
	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)
	THE SERVICE OF THE PROPERTY OF